## Ordinance No. 1913

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1904 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CHANGING THE EFFECTIVE DATE TO OCTOBER 1, 2022 FOR THE INCREASE OF TRANSIENT OCCUPANY TAX

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TALLADEGA, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Talladega, desires to amend Ordinance No. 1904 for the purpose of changing the effective date to October 1, 2022 in order to comply with the provisions of Ala. Act 2018-150;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Talladega, Alabama as follows:

SECTION I. SECTION 2 of Ordinance No. 1904 is hereby amended as follow:

SECTION 2. Upon the effective date of this ordinance, except as amended herein, Ordinance No. 1716 and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

This ordinance shall take effect October 1, 2022.

Adopted this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2022.

Council President Patterson
Council Member Vickey Hall
Councilman Joe Power
Council Member Betty Spratlin
Councilman Trae Williams
City Manager Seddrick Hill
Attested to: Joanna Medlen, City Clerk